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Thalassa PLM Polyester wall-mounting 
enclosures IP 66
Introduction

Technical characteristics
●  Monobloc wall-mounting enclosure made from polyester reinforced with fibreglass, 

moulded by hot compression, RAL 7032 grey colour.
●  Version with transparent tempered-glass door.
●  Degree of protection IP 66 according to IEC 60529.
●  Resistance to external mechanical impacts:
–  Plain door enclosures IK 10 (20 joules).
–  Glazed door enclosures IK 08 (5 joules) according to IEC 62262.
●  Locking device outside the sealed area, guaranteeing the tightness of IP 66  

over time.
●  Locking system:
–  Enclosure height ≤ 847 mm: 2 locks with double-bar insert or 1 handle with key 

lock and 3-point closure.
–  Enclosure height 1056 mm: 1 lock with double-bar insert and 4-point closure.
●  Door opening angle: 180°.
●  Bosses for accessory-fixing inserts: M6 inside the enclosure, M5 in the door 

for enclosure heights of 430 and 530 mm, M6 in the door for enclosure heights 
≥ 647 mm.

●  Fixing of rear accessories on 4 M8 studs, included in the standard supply.
●  Direct fixing of symmetrical rails ref. NSYCS●●●PLM, with plastic nuts, ref. 

NSYTCSPLM, to be installed in the notches on the rear of the body, with a pitch 
of 25 mm.

●  Grid pattern with a pitch of 25 mm on the back of the door.

External dimensions (mm) References of wall-mounting enclosures with door

Height (A) Width (B) Depth (C) Plain (3) Plain (1) Transparent Transparent (1)
 430 330 �00 NSYPLM43 NSYPLM43V NSYPLM43T NSYPLM43TV
 530 430 �00 NSYPLM54 NSYPLM54V NSYPLM54T NSYPLM54TV
 647 436 250 NSYPLM64 NSYPLM64V NSYPLM64T NSYPLM64TV
 747 536 300 NSYPLM75 NSYPLM75V NSYPLM75T NSYPLM75TV
 847 636 300 NSYPLM86 NSYPLM86V NSYPLM86T NSYPLM86TV
1056 852 350 NSYPLM108 (2) - NSYPLM108T (2) -

(1) Wall-mounting enclosure with handle and lock with 3-point closure and key 1242 E delivered as standard.
(2) Wall-mounting enclosure with standard 5-mm double-bar lock and lock with 4-point closure.
(3) These enclosures are also available equipped with metallic or insulating mounting plates. See summary guide of the references table on page PLM004_2.

Built-in canopy protecting 
the door and the sealing 
gasket.
Two double-bar 3-mm locks 
outside the sealed zone.

Polyamide hinge pin, easily 
removable and captive.

Thalassa PLM Coffrets polyester IP 66
Présentation

Caractéristiques techniques
●  Coffret monobloc en polyester renforcé de fibres de verre, moulé par compression 

à chaud de couleur gris RAL 7032.
●  Version avec porte transparente en verre trempé.
●  Degré de protection IP 66, conformément à l’IEC 60529.
●  Tenue aux impacts mécaniques externes :
–  Coffrets porte pleine IK 10 (20 joules).
–  Coffrets porte vitrée IK 08 (5 joules) conformément à l’IEC 62262.
●  Dispositif de fermeture hors de la zone étanche, garantissant l'étanchéité IP 66 

dans le temps.
●  Système de fermeture :
–  Coffret hauteur ≤ 847 mm : 2 serrures à insert double barre ou 1 poignée avec 

serrure à clé et 3 points d'action.
–  Coffret hauteur 1056 mm : 1 serrure à insert double barre et 4 points d'action.
●  Angle d'ouverture de la porte : 180°.
●  Bossages pour inserts de fixation d'accessoires : M6 dans la cuve, M5 dans  

la porte coffrets hauteurs 430 et 530 mm, M6 dans la porte des coffrets hauteurs  
≥ 647 mm.

●  Fixation des accessoires de fond sur 4 goujons M8 fournis avec le coffret.
●  Fixation directe des rails symétriques, réf. NSYCS●●●PLM, avec les écrous en 

plastique, réf. NSYTCSPLM, à installer dans les encoches situées tous les 25 mm 
sur l’arrière du corps. 

●  Quadrillage tous les 25 mm sur l'arrière de la porte.

Dimensions extérieures (mm) Références des coffrets avec porte

Hauteur (A) Largeur (B) Profondeur (C) Pleine (3) Pleine (1) Transparente Transparente (1)
 430 330 �00 NSYPLM43 NSYPLM43V NSYPLM43T NSYPLM43TV
 530 430 �00 NSYPLM54 NSYPLM54V NSYPLM54T NSYPLM54TV
 647 436 250 NSYPLM64 NSYPLM64V NSYPLM64T NSYPLM64TV
 747 536 300 NSYPLM75 NSYPLM75V NSYPLM75T NSYPLM75TV
 847 636 300 NSYPLM86 NSYPLM86V NSYPLM86T NSYPLM86TV
1056 852 350 NSYPLM108 (2) - NSYPLM108T (2) -

(1) Coffret avec poignée et fermeture à 3 points d'action et clé 1242 E fournies de série.
(2) Coffret avec serrure standard double barre 5 mm et fermeture à 4 points.
(3) Ces coffrets sont aussi disponibles avec châssis métalliques ou isolants. Voir tableau récapitulatif des références page PLM004_2.

Auvent intégré pour la 
protection de la porte et du 
joint d’étanchéité.
Deux serrures à insert 
double barre 3 mm hors de 
la zone étanche.

Tige de charnière en 
polyamide, amovible et 
imperdable.

Armarios murales de poliéster 
IP 66
Presentación

Características técnicas
●  Armario mural monobloc de poliéster reforzado con fibras de vidrio, moldeado por 

compresión en caliente, de color gris RAL 7032.
●  Versión con puerta transparente de vidrio templado.
●  Grado de protección IP 66, según la norma IEC 60529.
●  Resistencia a los impactos mecánicos externos:
–  Armarios murales con puerta ciega IK 10 (20 julios).
–  Armarios murales con puerta con cristal IK 08 (5 julios) según la norma IEC 

62262.
●  Dispositivo de cierre fuera de la zona estanca que garantiza una estanqueidad IP 

66 duradera.
●  Sistema de cierre:
–  En armarios murales de altura ≤ 847 mm: 2 cerraduras con inserto de doble barra 

o 1 maneta con cerradura de llave y 3 puntos de cierre.
–  Armario mural de 1056 mm de altura: 1 cerradura con inserto de doble barra y 4 

puntos de cierre.
●  Ángulo de apertura de la puerta: 180°.
●  Resaltes para insertos de fijación de accesorios: M6 en el fondo, M5 en la puerta 

de los armarios murales de 430 y 530 mm de altura, y M6 en la puerta de los 
armarios murales de altura ≥ 647 mm.

●  Los accesorios del fondo se fijan mediante 4 pernos M8 (incluidos en el 
suministro estándar).

●  Fijación directa de traviesas simétricas ref. NSYCS●●●PLM, con las tuercas de 
plástico ref. NSYTCSPLM, que pueden instalarse en las molduras de la parte 
posterior del cuerpo de armario a pasos de 25 mm. 

●  Cuadrículas de 25 mm en la parte trasera de la puerta.

Dimensiones exteriores (mm) Referencias de armarios murales con puerta

Altura (A) Anchura (B) Profundidad (C) Ciega (3) Ciega (1) Transparente Transparente (1)
 430 330 �00 NSYPLM43 NSYPLM43V NSYPLM43T NSYPLM43TV
 530 430 �00 NSYPLM54 NSYPLM54V NSYPLM54T NSYPLM54TV
 647 436 250 NSYPLM64 NSYPLM64V NSYPLM64T NSYPLM64TV
 747 536 300 NSYPLM75 NSYPLM75V NSYPLM75T NSYPLM75TV
 847 636 300 NSYPLM86 NSYPLM86V NSYPLM86T NSYPLM86TV
1056 852 350 NSYPLM108 (2) - NSYPLM108T (2) -

(1) El modelo estándar del armario mural incluye maneta, cierre de 3 puntos y llave 1242E.
(2) Armario mural con cerradura estándar de doble barra de 5 mm y cierre de 4 puntos.
(3) Estos armarios murales también están disponibles con placas de montaje metálicas o aislantes. Ver tabla de resumen de referencias en la página PLM004_2.

Tejadillo integrado que 
protege la puerta y la 
junta, garantizando la 
estanqueidad.
2 cerraduras de doble barra 
de 3 mm fuera de la zona 
estanca.

El pasador de las bisagras 
está hecho de poliamida, es 
imperdible y resulta fácil de 
desmontar.
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Thalassa PLM Polyester wall-mounting 
enclosures IP 66
Dimensions

Dimensions (mm) Bottom screw and 
door bosses (mm)

Internal 
fixing (m)

Glazed
door (mm) References

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O U V
 430 330 �00 380 260 181 247 150 179 168 325 225 375 150 13 273 194 NSYPLM43
 530 430 �00 480 360 181 347 150 279 168 425 325 475 250 13 373 294 NSYPLM54
 647 436 250 580 360 228 388 192 279 212 525 325 575 250 13 473 294 NSYPLM64
 747 536 300 680 460 278 487 241 379 261 325 425 675 350 15 573 394 NSYPLM75
 847 636 300 780 560 278 587 241 479 261 725 525 775 450 15 673 494 NSYPLM86
1056 852 350 980 760 327 775 280 680 300 925 725 975 650 15 854 661 NSYPLM108

External fixing with lugs (mm)

References
Vertical Horizontal

X Y X’ Y’
 490 225 355 360 NSYPLM43
 590 325 455 460 NSYPLM54
 690 330 555 465 NSYPLM64
 790 430 655 565 NSYPLM75
 890 530 755 665 NSYPLM86
1090 750 955 885 NSYPLM108

A: Height
B: Width
C: Depth

Thalassa PLM Coffrets polyester IP 66
Encombrement

Cotes (mm)
Vis de fond et 

bossages porte 
(mm)

Fixation
intérieure (m)

Porte vitrée 
(mm) Références

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O U V
 430 330 �00 380 260 181 247 150 179 168 325 225 375 150 13 273 194 NSYPLM43
 530 430 �00 480 360 181 347 150 279 168 425 325 475 250 13 373 294 NSYPLM54
 647 436 250 580 360 228 388 192 279 212 525 325 575 250 13 473 294 NSYPLM64
 747 536 300 680 460 278 487 241 379 261 325 425 675 350 15 573 394 NSYPLM75
 847 636 300 780 560 278 587 241 479 261 725 525 775 450 15 673 494 NSYPLM86
1056 852 350 980 760 327 775 280 680 300 925 725 975 650 15 854 661 NSYPLM108

Fixation extérieure 
avec pattes (mm)

Références
Verticales Horizontales

X Y X’ Y’
 490 225 355 360 NSYPLM43
 590 325 455 460 NSYPLM54
 690 330 555 465 NSYPLM64
 790 430 655 565 NSYPLM75
 890 530 755 665 NSYPLM86
1090 750 955 885 NSYPLM108

A : Hauteur
B : Largeur
C : Profondeur

Armarios murales de poliéster
IP 66
Dimensiones

Cotas (mm)
Tornillos de fondo 

y resaltes de la 
puerta (mm)

Fijación
interior (m)

Puerta con
cristal (mm) Referencias

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O U V
 430 330 �00 380 260 181 247 150 179 168 325 225 375 150 13 273 194 NSYPLM43
 530 430 �00 480 360 181 347 150 279 168 425 325 475 250 13 373 294 NSYPLM54
 647 436 250 580 360 228 388 192 279 212 525 325 575 250 13 473 294 NSYPLM64
 747 536 300 680 460 278 487 241 379 261 325 425 675 350 15 573 394 NSYPLM75
 847 636 300 780 560 278 587 241 479 261 725 525 775 450 15 673 494 NSYPLM86
1056 852 350 980 760 327 775 280 680 300 925 725 975 650 15 854 661 NSYPLM108

Fijación exterior
mediante patas (mm)

Referencias
Verticales Horizontales

X Y X’ Y’
 490 225 355 360 NSYPLM43
 590 325 455 460 NSYPLM54
 690 330 555 465 NSYPLM64
 790 430 655 565 NSYPLM75
 890 530 755 665 NSYPLM86
1090 750 955 885 NSYPLM108

A: Altura
B: Anchura
C: Profundidad
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